RESOLUTION NO. 2017-030
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

ALITLLADIZIAMN TLIE AITV RMMAAMAAED T EVEMNIITE ALM ARECAINRACAIT TN
AMAUVITIVRILZINGOG ITTE WIT T VMIANAVLN IV EALOVLUIL AIY ANILNUNICINT 1\W

CONTRACT C-16-499 WITH ROEBBELEN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
SERVICES, INC. TO MONITOR AND MAINTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
MITIGATION MONITORING AND REPORTING PRCOGRAM FOR THE CIVIC CENTER
PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $33,845, FOR A TOTAL EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS
OVER THE CONTRACT TERM NOT-TQO-EXCEED $2,044,365

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2016 the City entered into a contract with
Roebbelen Construction Management Services, Inc. (RCMS) to perform construction
management services for the Civic Center South Project (Project); and

WHEREAS, RCMS has performed required services admirably; and

WHEREAS, additional services to monitor and maintain compliance with the
Project’s Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program (MMRP) are required; and

WHEREAS, RCMS provided scope and fee proposals for the added services
from 3 qualified environmental sub-consultants; and

WHEREAS, Foothill Associates provided the liest value for the City by providing
the lowest cost proposal for the required scope of work; and

WHEREAS, Foothill Associates has a proven history with the City of providing
excellent work similar in nature to the required services for this Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to contract C-16-499 with
Roebbelen Construction Management Services, Inc. in substantially the form attached
hereto to monitor and maintain compliance with the Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting
Program for the Civic Center project in the amount of $33,845, for a total expenditure of
funds over the contract term not-to-exceed $2,044,365.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 8"

day of February 2017.
o
e 4@
STEVIE LY, MAYOR &f the
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPR.OVED AS TO FORM:

i

-
JARON L|NDGRE‘@ UITY CLERK wTHAN P-HOBBS,

ATTORNEY



ERTIFICATION
7

SROVE CITY COI IAICI

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
February 8, 2017 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Detrick, Hume, Nguyen, Suen
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lind,-Eyren,
City of Elk Cirove, California



